

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22112, 22113, 22114-15,
24963, 26719-721, 39044-45 OF 2013, 16104 AND 22468 OF 2014**

**WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

DY. C.I.T. ETC.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

T. JAYACHANDRAN ETC.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on various dates when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice.

Service position of matters above-mentioned are given below: -

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 22112, 22113 AND 24963 OF 2013

It is submitted that notice to the sole Respondent was issued through Registered post. Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of sole Respondents in all matters above-mentioned and filed counter affidavit in SLP No. 22112/13.

Service is complete in all matters above-mentioned.

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 22114-15, 26719-721 AND 39044-45 OF 2013

It is submitted that notice to the sole Respondent was issued through Registered post. Mr. K.J. John and Co., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of sole Respondents in all matters above-mentioned.

Service is complete in all matters above-mentioned.

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 16104 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) 22114-115 of 2013."

It is submitted that Show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 1st August, 2014 through Registered Post. Neither A/D card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the sole respondent.

Service is not complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 22468 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th August, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) 22114-15 of 2013."**

It is submitted that Show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 26th August, 2014 through Registered Post. Neither A/D card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the sole respondent.

Service is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate
M/s. K. J. Johnson, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR