

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 26719-26721/2013

DY.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,SPL.RANGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN BANK

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32560/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.26719-721/2013

Counter affidavit of the sole respondent is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

List again on 12.8.2015.

SLP(C) NO.32560/2014

Respondent has failed to file counter affidavit despite it was the last opportunity warned for the purpose. Further opportunity is declined.

Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules, however, alongwith connected matter.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar