

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 26719-721 OF 2013 &
32560 OF 2014 & 17863 OF 2015

DY. C.I.T., CHENNAI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. INDIAN BANK

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 7th May, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

"SLP (C) NO.26719-721/2013

Counter affidavit of the sole respondent is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

List again on 12.8.2015.

SLP (C) NO.32560/2014

Respondent has failed to file counter affidavit despite it was the last opportunity warned for the purpose. Further opportunity is declined.

Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules, however, alongwith connected matter."

SLP(C) NOS. 26719-721 OF 2013

It is submitted that pursuant to above order Counsel for the Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

SLP(C) NO. 32560 OF 2014

The matter is complete as per order quoted above.

SLP(C) NO. 17863 OF 2015

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 3rd July, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C)Nos. 22114-22115 of 2013."

Accordingly Notice was issued to the sole Respondent on 29th July, 2015 through M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates but Counsel for the Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

bs4