

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
26719-26721/2013

DY.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,SPL.RANGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN BANK Respondent(s)  
WITH  
SLP(C) No. 32560/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17863/2015  
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Jeevan B. Panda, Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26719-26721/2013

Despite last opportunity granted earlier to the Ld.  
Counsel for the sole respondent to file counter affidavit, the  
same has yet not been filed. Accordingly, right to file the  
counter affidavit is, thus, closed.

Signature Not Verified

The matter stands complete.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.08.19

13:49:06 IST

Reason:

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

Court, as per rules.

Item No.29

-2-

SLP(C) No. 32560/2014

The matter stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 17863/2015

The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has sought for time to file counter affidavit. However, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 8.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar