

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17863/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 2 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HDFC BANK LTD. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Khaitan &amp; Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite it was already the warning of last opportunity served upon him. The ld. counsel appearing on its behalf has assured to file the counter affidavit within two weeks time. Be taken on record, if so filed, else opportunity stands declined.

Registry thereafter to process the matter for being

Signature Not Verified

listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.08

17:15:40 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar