

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2016
(CC No.2190/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2015
in TCA No.260/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras)

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDIAN BANK Respondent(s)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar